



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 1201/2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 9909/2024

Dinesh Mahato
...VERSUS...
State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
Shri A.V. Bobde, Adv h/f Ms. S.A. Jadhao, Adv for the Appellant(s)
Shri U.J. Phasate, APP for the Respondent/State

CORAM :- M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
DECEMBER 11, 2024

(1) The present Application is filed for condonation of delay of 64 days in filing the Criminal Appeal.

(2) For the reasons stated Paragraph Nos. 3 to 7 of the Application, we are satisfied that there is sufficient cause in not filing the Appeal within limitation, As such, the Application is **allowed**. The delay in filing the Criminal Appeal is hereby condoned and Registry is directed to register the Criminal Appeal.

(3) The Application stands **disposed of**.

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 9909/2024

(4) Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 18/12/2024.

- (5) Learned APP waives notice for the Respondent.
- (6) In the meanwhile, Record and Proceedings be called.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 1202/2024

- (7) Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 18/12/2024.
- (8) Learned APP waives notice for the Respondent.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)