

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 719 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Dinesh Dhamnai Mahato (in Jail)PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha Thr Pso Ps, Mouda, NagpurRESPONDENT

Cirme No. 723/2019

JADHAO SHUBHANGI AJAY for Petitioner

APP for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN B.
SURYAWANSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL,
JJ

DATE : 17th February, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S.O. four weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)