

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 719 OF 2024

In  
STAMP NO. OF

Dinesh Dhamnai Mahato (in Jail) ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha Thr Pso Ps, Mouda, Nagpur ....RESPONDENT

Cirme No. 723/2019

Mr. AMEY G. NANDANPAWAR, ADV. H/F Ms.  
SHUBHANGI AJAY JADHAO, ADV. FOR APPELLANT  
Mr. S. A. ASHIRGADE, APP FOR STATE

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE  
&  
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH  
MEHTA, JJ

**DATE :** 6th January, 2026

**P.C. :**

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT,  
STAND OVER AFTER THREE WEEKS.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**